

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10836/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2008 in WP No. 36307/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY REP.BY REGISTRAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY. TO GOVT. INFN & TOURISM DEPT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NOS. 11786-11788 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, SR. Adv.
Mr. S.M. Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Mr. B.D. Sharma, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of
Respondent Nos.4 in SLP(C) No.10836/2008 and Respondent No.1 in
SLP(C) Nos.11786-11788/2008.

Let notice be issued to other respondents. Dasti in addition is
permitted.

-2-

Service may also be effected on the standing counsel for the State
of Tamil Nadu.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks and rejoinder
thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Liberty to mention as soon as the service is complete.

We request the learned Solicitor General to assist us
in the matter.

SLP(C) Nos.11786-11788/2008:

There shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment

until further orders.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER