

HITEM NO.68 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XII
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4173 OF 2008

ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY REP.BY REGISTRAR
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

SECY. TO GOVT. INFN & TOURSM DEPT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4189-4191 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

Mr. Narottam Vyas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Fresh notice upon unserved respondents, if any, in all the connected appeals. Appellant has to serve the unserved respondent namely Annamalai University Grants Commission by dasti notice.

Dasti notice is permitted to be served through the standing counsel.

Additional dasti notice in both the appeals be issued and handover to the learned counsel appearing for respondent No.4 in C.A.No.4173/2008 for service upon unserved respondents.

List the matter on 24.9.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar