

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4173 OF 2008

ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY REP.BY REGISTRAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SECY. TO GOVT. INFN &amp; TOURSM DEPT &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)  
WITH

Civil Appeal NOS.4189-4191 of 2008

(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 27/01/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.  
Ms. N. Prakesh, Adv.  
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG  
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Narottam Vyas, Adv.  
Mr. Sohan Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERHeard the learned senior counsel for the appellant for about  
half an hour.

List the matter on 3rd February, 2009 as part-heard.

(A.S. BISHT) (INDU SATIJA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER